compensation from various government authorities like ESIC, PF, 

LIC including releasing gratuity benefit and ex-gratia payment of 

Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rs. Two Lacs only) on humanity ground from 

M/s. Nadkishore Khanna and Sons.  The complainant, accepts, 

she has from all sources received Rs.5,69,791/- (Rs. Five Lacs 

Sixty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety One only) and also 

getting a monthly pension of Rs.7,800/- (Rs. Seven Thousand 

Eight  Hundred  only)  under  Employees  State  Insurance 

Corporation (ESIC).     She  is  inclined to  withdraw the  case. 

In the affidavit same contention are canvassed.  In the light of 

above  situation,  the  proceeding  vide  Cr.  No.630  of  2011  in 

C.C.No.  3948/PS/12  pending  on  the  file  of  learned  22nd 

Metropolitan  Magistrate  Court,  Andheri,  Mumbai,  is  quashed 

and set aside.

4 The applicant to deposit  costs of Rs.25,000/- (Rs. 

Twenty Five Thousand only) with the High Court Legal Services 

Committee,  Bombay up to 8th August, 2013, failure to do the 

order  shall  stands  terminated.   Writ  Petition  allowed  to  the 

extent as above.

(K. U. CHANDIWAL, J.)